

No. 13,675

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

EDWARD B. CALDERON,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

RICHEY & HERRING

Valley National Building

Tucson, Arizona

Attorneys for Appellant

FILED

APR 20 1953

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case	2
Specification of errors	5
Argument	6
Summary	6
I. Court erred in admitting "Net Worth Statement"	7
II. Court erred in admitting Defendant's admission	18
III. Court erred in permitting the witness, Rex E. Webb, to testify to computation of taxes	20
IV. Court erred in denying Defendant's Motion to Dismiss and in submitting case to jury	21
Conclusion	22

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases

	Pages
Bryan vs. U.S., 175 F 2d 225 (C.C.A. 5)	17
Davena, Jr. vs. U.S., 198 F 2d 230 (C.C.A. 9)	19
Spriggs vs. U.S., 198 F 2d 782 (C.C.A. 9)	19
U.S. vs. Fenwick, 177 F 2d 488 (C.C.A. 7)	15, 21, 22, 23

Statutes and Regulations

Title 18, United States Code, Section 3231	1
Title 26, United States Code, Section 145 (b)	1, 2
Title 26, United States Code, Section 145 (c)	1, 2
Title 28, United States Code, Section 1291	1
Title 28, United States Code, Section 1294	1

No. 13,675
